

Control Number: 49207



Item Number: 8

Addendum StartPage: 0

49207 affidavit

OECEIVED

STATE OF TEXAS

§ § §

PUBLIC UTILITY CUMMISS.
FILING CLERK

COUNTY OF TRAVIS

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Norma Grubert, who upon oath deposed and stated:

- I. My name is Norma Grubert, and I am the Owner/Manager of Arroyo Doble Water System, Inc. (the "Utility"). I have personal knowledge of the facts set forth below, am over 18 years of age, am competent to make this affidavit and have authority to do so on behalf of the Utility.
- 2. I hereby affirm that the attached Notice of Approved Utility Price Rate Adjustment was mailed to each customer of the Utility or other affected party on or about March 28, 2019.

Norma Grubert

Arroyo Doble Water System, Inc.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME this ____

___**Apri** day of Marcl

ALLISON NIX
My Notary ID # 126039909
Expires April 14, 2023

[SEAL]

Notary Public, State of Texas

Printed Name

My Commission Expires: 4.14.23

9

NOTICE OF APPROVED UTILITY PRICE RATE ADJUSTMENT

Utility Name: Arroyo Doble Water System, Inc.								
CCN Number(s):	Water	11117	Sewer		N/A			
The rates listed on the next page below. This rate was requested based on a percentage change in the Code § 13.1872 allows the utility changes in the price index.	by the util the price in	ity and appoint and appoint it is and appoint it is a point it is a poin	proved by the I h is set by the (Public Utility Commission a	Commission of Texas nnually. Texas Water			
The following public water system adjustment: Arroyo Doble, Arroyo Doble Estates (P'			and/or subdivis	ion(s) will be	affected by this rate			
Effective Date of Approved I	ncrease:	(must be at le	April 27 east 30 days from the	2019 基	pril 29, 2019 s receive notice)			
The rate adjustment will apply to bill you receive approximately 30 t	all service o 45 days	rendered a after the ef	after the effective fective date.	ve date and w	ill be reflected on the			
Address: P. O. Box 733								
City: Manchaca								
State/Zip: <u>Texas</u> , 78652 Telephone: 512-312-1501								
Percent of Date Not	of Rate Ad ice Delive ters are Re	ered:	3.20% 3-28-19 27 ⁺⁵					
	Billing	Comp	arison ²					
) per Month (m	o)				
		Water:						
Previous				New				
5,000 G \$31	_	mo	5,000 G	\$32.19	/mo			
10,000 G \$44		mo	10,000 G	\$45.48	/mo			
30,000 G \$121		mo	30,000 G	\$124.88	/mo			
	S	ewer: N/	'A					

http://www.puc/texas.gov/industry/water/reports/Default.aspx

11/3/16 NOTICE Page 1 of 2

¹The Texas Water Code limits the increase to the lesser of either 5% or the change in annual price index. The current annual price index change is published at:

²The billing comparison only includes base rate, block gallonage rate and gallonage rate charges.

NOTICE OF APPROVED UTILITY PRICE RATE ADJUSTMENT

Utility Name:		Arroyo Doble Water System, Inc.							
CCN Number(s):			Water	111	11117			N/A	
					WATE	R			
					BASE RAT	TES			
		Meter Size 5/8" or 3/4"		Previo Mont Base F	hly	New Monthly Base Rate			
				\$	20.00	\$ 20.64	-		
				BLOCK	GALLONAG	GE CHAI	RGES		
Gallonage (inclining or o		_		Previo Tariff R (per 1,000 g	lates	Current Change in PUC Price Index	Tari	New Tariff Rates (per 1,000 gallons)	
From	0	to	7,000	gallons	\$	2.24		\$	2.31
From	7,001	to	15,000	gallons	\$	2.80	3.20%1	\$	2.89
From	15,001	to	30,000	gallons	\$	4.20	2.20 / 0	\$	4.33
For usag	ge over		30,000	gallons	\$	5.60		\$	5.78
http: 'w\	ange is pub A.W.puc tex Name:	as.gov	v industry/w	ater reports Defa oble Water Sy	NOTICE				Page 2 of 2
•	lumber(s	-		Water	1111	7	Sewer		N/A
ndex ch	ange is pub	lished	i at:	crease to the less			in annual price index.	The current	annual price
11/3/16					NOTICE				Page 2 of 2